

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14496 OF 2024**

Vitthal Vishnu More And Anr **... Petitioners**

Versus

M/S Bora Associates Throu Its
Prop Gautam Bhikchand Bora **... Respondent**

**Ms. Pratiksha C. Keni i/b Ms. Deeplaxmi Matwankar for the
Petitioners.**

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 11 MARCH 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Heard the learned counsel appearing for Petitioners.
- 2) Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on **30 April 2025.**
- 3) In addition to Court notice, Petitioners to serve the Respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MANE
SONALI
DILIP

Digitally signed by
MANE SONALI
DILIP
Date: 2025.03.13
11:12:53 +0530